Council Report

Activity

January

February

% Change

This Month
Year Ago

YTD Year Ago

% Change

Crashes
Traffic Crash

33%

Traffic . :

Speeding Citations 8
DUI Arrest 8 5 -36% 13 9 15 “13%
Other Offenses & Misc. Traffic Citations 21 23 10% 44 21 46 19%
TOTAL CITATIONS 48 36 -25% 84 35 72 A7%

Hit and Run

0%

Index Crimes

"Crimes Against Persons

Domaestic Violence Cases

12

-58%

17

Crimes Against Property

Crimes Agamst Society

15

20%

33

. | |
'--|-n-—-=-

Arrest
Total Aduit Arrests

Total Juvenlle Arrests

m T so
|
————i— _
Response Times (minutes)
S22 428 I___’
Investigative Activity ;
Cases Assigned 11 6 ~45% 17 4 6 183%
Cases Closed 6 5 17% 11 4 6 83%
Cases Carried Over 10 9 -10% 19 5 10 90%
Code Enforcement Activity -
Calls for Services 16 8 ~50% 24 60 153 -84%
Animal Calls 46 86 87% 132 82 190 -31%

“*Total Incident Count includes all activity.



Crime Hot Sheet

Date Reported: 02/01/2024 -

CRAIG POLICE DEPARTMENT

02/29/2024 80O WEST 1ST STREET, SUITE 300 » CRAIG, COLORADO 81625

ADMINISTRATION - (970) 826-

2360 « POLICE SERVICE - (970) 824-8111

FAX - (970) 824-5706

HOUR

Classification 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 ‘:“I"";' T:::'
ABANDONED 2 0.0 0.0
AGENCY ASSIST 1 1 1 2 101.0 11.8
ASSAULT 1 2 5 11 170.4 31.2
BURGLARY 0.0 0.0
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 2 1 1 415.8 34.7
DAMAGED PROPERTY 1 172.0 2.9
DEATH 1 91.0 1.5
DOMESTIC PROBLEM 1 2 1 1 85.4 7.1
DUI 1 1 1 1 1 197.4 16.5
ESCAPE 2 880.5 29.4
ESCAPE/FLIGHT 5 1 1 3 1 1 1 122,9 34.8
FRAUD 1 1 82.0 2.7
JUVENILE PROBLEM 1 0.0 0.0
MENTAL SUBJECT 87.0 1.5
MISCELLANEOUS 5 1 48.0 4.8
NON UCR REPORTABLE 2 1 2 1 1 233.4 27.2
OBSTRUCT JUSTICE 2 1 1 2 1 199.0 29.9
OBSTRUCT POLICE 1 76.0 1.3
ORDINANCE VIOLATION 3 1 1 0.8 0.1
PERSON CRIMES 62.0 1.0
PRIVACY VIOLATION 1 42.0 0.7
SPOUSE ABUSE 1 95.0 1.6
STOLEN VEHICLE 350.0 5.8
THEFT 1 1 1 1 134.1 17.9
TRAFFIC (CRIMINAL 4 2 1 3 1 334.9 50.2
VIOLATION)
TRAFFIC ACCIDENT 2 56.0 1.9
TRAFFIC PROBLEM 1 1 77.0 2.6
TRESPASSING 1 131.3 6.6
WEAPONS OFFENSE 1 1 364.7 18.2
Event Totals 32 FEYEEYE 3 2 4 9 2 5 171.8 343.7

1M



Event Activity
Analysis by Day

Date Reported: 02/01/2024 -
02/29/2024

CRAIG POLICE DEPARTMENT

800 WEST 15T STREET, SUITE 300 = CRAIG, COLORADO 81625
ADMINISTRATION - (970) 826-
2360 « POLICE SERVICE - (970) 824-8111
FAX - (970) 824-5706

Classification

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Totals

ABANDONED
Abandon Vehicle
Bicycle
AGENCY ASSIST
Assist Other Agency
ASSAULT
Aggravated Assault - Weapon
Aggravated Assault, Family, Strongarm
Aggravated Assault, Public Official, Strongarm
Intimidation (Includes Stalking)
Simple Assault
BURGLARY
Burglary, Other
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Amphetamine, Possession
Narcotic Equipment, Possession
Other Controlled Substances
DAMAGED PROPERTY
Damaged Property, Private
DEATH
Unattended Death
DOMESTIC PROBLEM
Cruelty Toward Child
Family Offense, Other
DUI
Alcohol
Drugs
ESCAPE
Flight To Avoid Prosecution / Confinement
ESCAPE/FLIGHT
Escape
Flight To Avoid Prosecution / Confinement
FRAUD
Fraud Imperson
Fraud, False Statement
JUVENILE PROBLEM
Possession Of Tobacco
MENTAL SUBJECT
Mental Subject
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS INCIDENTS
NON UCR REPORTABLE
Non UCR Reportable

2 1
2 1
1
1

1

1

1

1
2 1
2 1

5 4

5 3

1

1

1

1

i

3

3

[

= W A

= o N

N N =

N

(=

o N

N N N

N e

NN R

NN OH OB U AR U R R R R WHERED RS WWREBRNES

)
E I |

NN O e R R R R RN W

S



OBSTRUCT JUSTICE

Obstructing Court Order

Violation Of A Court Order
OBSTRUCT POLICE

Obstructing Police, Other
ORDINANCE VIOLATION

Ordinance Violation
PERSON CRIMES

Crimes Against Persons
PRIVACY VIOLATION

Invasion Of Privacy Other
SPOUSE ABUSE

Cruelty Toward Spouse
STOLEN VEHICLE

Vehicle Theft, Other Vehicle
THEFT

Larceny, From Building

Larceny, From Vehicle

Shoplifting

Theft Other
TRAFFIC (CRIMINAL VIOLATION)

Criminal Traffic Violation
TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Traffic Accident, Injury

Traffic Accident, Vehicle Damage
TRAFFIC PROBLEM

Traffic Offense
TRESPASSING

Trespassing, Government Property

Trespassing, Private Property
WEAPONS OFFENSE

Firing Weapon

Possession Of Weapon

N

B W N B W NN B BN © O = B W WO KK B®M KB B~ 0B +4 ©4#~0

N

Total Events
Total Citation Violations:
Total Citations:

15

17

26

19

i6

119

45
33

2/2



Case #

CE-24-0025
CE-24-0026

CE-24-0027

CE-24-0028
CE-24-0029
CE-24-0030
CE-24-0031

Topic Status

Parking Enforcement Closed
Animal at Large Closed
Vin Inspection Closed
Vin Inspection Closed

Animal Shelter Impound  Closed
Animal - Health and Safety Closed
Animal Shelter Impound  Closed
Animal at Large Closed
Animal - Health and Safety Open
Animal - Health and Safety Open
Animal - Health and Safety Open
Animal - Health and Safety Closed
Animal - Health and Safety Closed
Vin Inspection Closed
Parking Enforcement Open

Code Enforcement/Animal Control February 2024

Date Entered

02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/01/2024
02/01/2024
02/08/2024
02/14/2024
02/27/2024
02/20/2024
02/16/2024
02/14/2024
02/08/2024
02/28/2024

Date Due

03/05/2024
03/06/2024
03/07/2024

03/01/2024

Assigned To

Ofelia Quezada
Ofelia Quezada
Ofelia Quezada
Ofelia Quezada
Ofelia Quezada
Ofelia Quezada
Ofelia Quezada
Ofelia Quezada
Ofelia Quezada
Ofelia Quezada
Ofelia Quezada
Ofelia Quezada
Ofelia Quezada
Ofelia Quezada
Ofelia Quezada

Address

Alice Pleasant Park
3304 OVERLOOK PL

735 TUCKER ST

277 S RANNEY 8T

879 ASHLEY RD

Clay Street Storage
1661 BARCLAY ST

796 MOFFAT DR
1125 W6TH ST
737 ROSE ST
925 W 18T ST
748 ASHLEY RD
804 STOUT S7
925 W 1ST ST

Victory Way/Colorado St

15 Cases



Columnl Column3 Column4 Column5ColumnéColumniColumn8Column9

ANIMAL CONTROL REPORT

MONTH OF FEB. 2024

ANIMAL COMPLAINTS HANDLED: WARNINGS 15
ANIMAL CONTROL 73 SUMMONS & CITATIONS 1
OFFICERS 13 VICIOUS DOGS WITH INJURY 1

TOTAL 86 VICIOUS DOGS W/O INJURY 2

ANIMAL IMPOUNDS:

DOGS PUPPIES CATS KITTENS OTHER TOTAL

CRAIG - Owner Relinquish 4 0 3 0 0 7
CRAIG - Stray 12 2 8 0 0 22
CRAIG - Other 3 0 0 0 0 3

MOCO - Owner Relinquish 0 0 0 0 0 0
MOCO - Stray 3 0 0 0 0 3
MOCO - Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 22 2 11 0 0 35

DOGS PUPPIES CATS KITTENS OTHER TOTAL

IMPOUND DISPOSITION:

RELEASED TO OWNER 14 2 1 0 0 17
ADOPTED 3 0 3 2 0 8
EUTHANIZED 0 0 4 0 0 4
TRANSFERRED 0 0 0 0 0 0
OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 17 2 8 2 0 29
YEAR TO DATE TOTALS 2024
WARNINGS 20
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS HANDLED: SUMMONS & CITATIONS 1
ANIMAL CONTROL 112 VICIOUS DOGS WITH INJURY 2
OFFICERS 20 VICIOUS DOGS W/O INJURY 4
TOTAL 132
DOGS PUPPIES CATS KITTENS OTHER TOTAL
ANIMAL IMPOUNDS:

CRAIG - Owner Relinquish 6 0 3 0 0 9 -
CRAIG - Stray 16 3 10 0 0 29
CRAIG - Other 3 0 0 0 0 3

MOCO - Owner Relinquish 0 0 1 0 0 1
MOCO - Stray 6 0 0 0 0 6
MOCO - Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 31 3 14 0 0 48

DOGS PUPPIES CATS KITTENS OTHER TOTAL




IMPOUND DISPOSITION:

RELEASED 18 2 il 0 0 21
ADOPTED 8 0 7 i [ 0 26
EUTHANIZED 0 0 8 0 0 8
TRANSFERRED 0 0 0 0 0 0
OTHER / DIED 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 26 2 16 11 0 55

FERAL CATS EUTHANIZED BY CSO: 0




SHELTER FEES 2024

City of Craig

Moffat County

January

$1,850.00

$120.00

February

$640.00

$120.00

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

TOTAL




