Activity	January	February	% Change	YTD	This Month Year Ago	YTD Year Ago	% Change
Traffic					1 n N 1		
Speeding Citations	19	8	-58%	27	5	11	145%
DUI Arrest	8	5	-36%	13	9	15	-13%
Other Offenses & Misc. Traffic Citations	21	23	10%	44	21	46	19%
TOTAL CITATIONS	48	36	-25%	84	35	72	-17%
Crashes							
Traffic Crash	9	12	33%	21	17	36	-42%
Hit and Run	1	1	0%	2	1	4	-50%
Index Crimes							
Crimes Against Persons	27	10	-63%	37	15	41	-10%
Domestic Violence Cases	12	5	-58%	17	2	8	113%
Crimes Against Property	15	18	20%	33	11	21	57%
Crimes Against Society							
Drug Violations	5	5	0%	10	7	14	-29%
Arrest	:				·		
Total Adult Arrests	43	41	-5%	84	29	71	18%
Total Juvenile Arrests	0	1	100%	1	1	1	0%
Total Incident Count**	1269	1087	-14%	2356	1403	2938	-20%
			· ·				
Response Times (minutes)	; ; ;						
	4.22	4.28					
Investigative Activity							
Cases Assigned	11	6	-45%	17	4	6	183%
Cases Closed	6	5	-17%	11	4	6	83%
Cases Carried Over	10	9	-10%	19	5	10	90%
Code Enforcement Activity		·			1		
Calls for Services	16	8	-50%	24	60	153	-84%
Animal Calls	46	86	87%	132	82	190	-31%

^{**}Total Incident Count includes all activity.

Crime Hot Sheet

Date Reported: 02/01/2024 - 02/29/2024



CRAIG POLICE DEPARTMENT

800 WEST 1ST STREET, SUITE 300 . CRAIG, COLORADO 81625 ADMINISTRATION - (970) 826-2360 • POLICE SERVICE - (970) 824-8111 FAX - (970) 824-5706

HOUR

Classification	00	01	02	03	04	05	06	07 C	8	09	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	A vg Min	Total Hrs
ABANDONED	2																								0.0	0.0
AGENCY ASSIST				1		1					1		1						1			2			101.0	11.8
ASSAULT	1								1		2			5		1	1								170.4	31.2
BURGLARY		1																							0.0	0.0
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	2	1																					1	1	415.8	34.7
DAMAGED PROPERTY														1											172.0	2.9
DEATH												1													91.0	1.5
DOMESTIC PROBLEM											1			2					1		1				85.4	7.1
DUI	1											1				1						1		1	197.4	16.5
ESCAPE	2																								880.5	29.4
ESCAPE/FLIGHT	5	1	1	1					1				1	1		3				1		1		1	122.9	34.8
FRAUD															1		1								82.0	2.7
JUVENILE PROBLEM	1																								0.0	0.0
MENTAL SUBJECT																		1							87.0	1.5
MISCELLA NEOUS	5																			1					48.0	4.8
NON UCR REPORTABLE	2										1	2									1			1	233.4	27.2
OBSTRUCT JUSTICE	2	2	1								1				1	1						1			199.0	29.9
OBSTRUCT POLICE																						1			76.0	1.3
ORDINANCE VIOLATION	3										1												1		0.8	0.1
PERSON CRIMES									1																62.0	1.0
PRIVACY VIOLATION																1									42.0	0.7
SPOUSE ABUSE																					1				95.0	1.6
STOLEN VEHICLE									1																350.0	5.8
THEFT	1							2	1	1					1				1		1				134.1	17.9
TRAFFIC (CRIMINAL VIOLATION)	4											2				1	1					1			334.9	50.2
TRAFFIC ACCIDENT												2													56.0	1.9
TRAFFIC PROBLEM																						1		1	77.0	2.6
TRESPASSING		1							1				1												131.3	6.6
WEAPONS OFFENSE	1								1													1	15		364.7	18.2
Event Totals	32	6	2	2		1		2	7	1	7	8	3	9	3	8	3	1	3	2	4	9	2	5	171 0	343.7

Event Activity Analysis by Day

Date Reported: 02/01/2024 - 02/29/2024



CRAIG POLICE DEPARTMENT

800 WEST 1ST STREET, SUITE 300 . CRAIG, COLORADO 81625 ADMINISTRATION - (970) 826-2360 • POLICE SERVICE - (970) 824-8111 FAX - (970) 824-5706

Classification	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Totals
ABANDONED					2			2
Abandon Vehicle					1			1
Bicycle					1			1
AGENCY ASSIST	2		1		2		2	7
Assist Other Agency	2		1		2		2	7
ASSAULT		1			2	6	1	10
Aggravated Assault - Weapon		1			1			2
Aggravated Assault, Family, Strongarm						1		1
Aggravated Assault, Public Official, Strongarm						1		1
Intimidation (Includes Stalking)						2	1	3
Simple Assault					1	2		3
BURGLARY					1			1
Burglary, Other					1			1
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE				1	2		2	5
Amphetamine, Possession							1	1
Narcotic Equipment, Possession							1	1
Other Controlled Substances				1	2			3
DAMAGED PROPERTY						1		1
Damaged Property, Private						1		1
DEATH			1				la la	1
Unattended Death			1					1
DOMESTIC PROBLEM			1			3	1	5
Cruelty Toward Child							1	1
Family Offense, Other			1			3		4
DUI	2	1			1		1	5
Alcohol	2	1					1	4
Drugs					1			1
ESCAPE				1	1			2
Flight To Avoid Prosecution / Confinement				1	1			2
ESCAPE/FLIGHT		5	4	4	2	2		17
Escape		5	3	3	1	2		14
Flight To Avoid Prosecution / Confinement			1	1	1			3
FRAUD				2		6		2
Fraud Imperson				1				1
Fraud, False Statement				1				1
JUVENILE PROBLEM			1					1
Possession Of Tobacco			1					1
MENTAL SUBJECT			1		***			1
Mental Subject			1					1
MISCELLA NEOUS			3		2		1	6
MISCELLA NEOUS INCIDENTS			3		2		1	6
NON UCR REPORTABLE				3	2		2	7
Non UCR Reportable				3	2		2	7

OBSTRUCT JUSTICE	2	1	1		3	1	1	9
Obstructing Court Order	1	-						1
Violation Of A Court Order	1	1	1		3	1	1	8
OBSTRUCT POLICE			1					1
Obstructing Police, Other			1					1
				1	2	2		5
ORDINANCE VIOLATION Ordinance Violation				1	2	2		5
		1			-			1
PERSON CRIMES		1						1
Crimes Against Persons		1				1		1
PRIVACY VIOLATION						1		1
Invasion Of Privacy Other								
SPOUSE A BUSE							1	1
Cruelty Toward Spouse							1	
STOLEN VEHICLE		1						1
Vehicle Theft, Other Vehicle		1						1
THEFT		2	1	1	2	2		8
Larceny, From Building		1			1	1		3
Larceny, From Vehicle		1	1			1		3
Shoplifting					1			1
Theft Other				1				1
TRAFFIC (CRIMINAL VIOLATION)	1	3		2	1		2	9
Criminal Traffic Violation	1	3		2	1		2	9
TRAFFIC ACCIDENT						1	1	2
Traffic Accident, Injury						1		1
Traffic Accident, Vehicle Damage							1	1
TRAFFIC PROBLEM		1		1				2
Traffic Offense		1		1				2
TRESPASSING		1		1	1			3
Trespassing, Government Property		1						1
Trespassing, Private Property				1	1			2
WEAPONS OFFENSE		2					1	3
Firing Weapon		1						1
Possession Of Weapon		1					1	2
Total Events	7	19	15	17	26	19	16	119
Total Citation Violations:	11	6	1	13	9	3	2	45
Total Citations:	7	5	1	9	7	2	2	33

Code Enforcement/Animal Control February 2024

15 Cases

Case #	Topic	Status	Date Entered	Date Due	Assigned To	Address
CE-24-0025	Parking Enforcement	Closed	02/06/2024		Ofelia Quezada	Alice Pleasant Park
CE-24-0026	Animal at Large	Closed	02/06/2024		Ofelia Quezada	3304 OVERLOOK PL
CE-24-0027	Vin Inspection	Closed	02/06/2024		Ofelia Quezada	735 TUCKER ST
CE-24-0028	Vin Inspection	Closed	02/06/2024		Ofelia Quezada	277 S RANNEY ST
CE-24-0029	Animal Shelter Impound	Closed	02/06/2024		Ofelia Quezada	879 ASHLEY RD
CE-24-0030	Animal - Health and Safety	Closed	02/01/2024		Ofelia Quezada	Clay Street Storage
CE-24-0031	Animal Shelter Impound	Closed	02/01/2024		Ofelia Quezada	1661 BARCLAY ST
CE-24-0035	Animal at Large	Closed	02/08/2024		Ofelia Quezada	796 MOFFAT DR
CE-24-0036	Animal - Health and Safety	Open	02/14/2024	03/05/2024	Ofelia Quezada	1125 W 6TH ST
CE-24-0037	Animal - Health and Safety		02/27/2024	03/06/2024	Ofelia Quezada	737 ROSE ST
CE-24-0038	Animal - Health and Safety	Open	02/20/2024	03/07/2024	Ofelia Quezada	925 W 1ST ST
CE-24-0039	Animal - Health and Safety	Closed	02/16/2024		Ofelia Quezada	748 ASHLEY RD
CE-24-0040	Animal - Health and Safety	Closed	02/14/2024		Ofelia Quezada	804 STOUT ST
CE-24-0041	Vin Inspection	Closed	02/08/2024		Ofelia Quezada	925 W 1ST ST
CE-24-0042	Parking Enforcement	Open	02/28/2024	03/01/2024	Ofelia Quezada	Victory Way/Colorado St

Column1 C	olumn3	3 Column ²	Column50	Column	€Column7	Column8	Column9
			CONTRO				
			COMMI		0111		
MONTH OF FEB. 2024							
						-	
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS HANDLED:			W	ARNIN	GS		15
ANIMAL CONTROL	73		SUMMO	NS & C	ITATIONS		1
OFFICERS	13		VICIOUS D	ogs w	ITH INJUR	Υ	1
TOTAL	86		VICIOUS D	ogs w	O INJUR	Y	2
ANIMAL IMPOUNDS:		DOGS	PUPPIES	CATS	KITTENS	OTHER	TOTAL
CRAIG - Owner Relinquish		4	0	3	0	0	7
CRAIG - Stray		12	2	8	0	0	22
CRAIG - Other		3	0	0	0	0	3
MOCO - Owner Relinquish		0	0	0	0	0	0
MOCO - Stray		3	0	0	0	0	3
MOCO - Other		0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL		22	2	11	0	0	35
		DOGS	PUPPIES	CATS	KITTENS	OTHER	TOTAL
IMPOUND DISPOSITION:							
RELEASED TO OWNER		14	2	1	0	0	17
ADOPTED		3	0	3	2	0	8
EUTHANIZED		0	0	4	0	0	4
TRANSFERRED		0	0	0	0	0	0
<u>OTHER</u>		0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL		17	2	8	2	0	29
YEAR TO DATE TOTALS 2024							
			W	ARNIN	GS		20
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS HANDLED:			SUMMO	NS & C	ITATIONS		1
ANIMAL CONTROL	112		VICIOUS D	ogs w	ITH INJUR	Υ	2
OFFICERS	20		VICIOUS D	ogs w	O INJUR	Y	4
TOTAL	132						
		DOGS	PUPPIES	CATS	KITTENS	OTHER	TOTAL
ANIMAL IMPOUNDS:							
CRAIG - Owner Relinquish		6	0	3	0	0	9
CRAIG - Stray		16	3	10	0	0	29
CRAIG - Other		3	0	0	0	0	3
MOCO - Owner Relinquish		0	0	1	0	0	1
MOCO - Stray		6	0	0	0	. 0	6
MOCO - Other		0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL		31	3	14	0	0	48
		DOGS	PUPPIES	CATS	KITTENS	OTHER	TOTAL

IMPOUND DISPOSITION:						
RELEASED	18	2	1	0	0	21
ADOPTED	8	0	7	11	0	26
EUTHANIZED	0	0	8	0	0	8
TRANSFERRED	0	0	0	0	0	0
OTHER / DIED	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	26	2	16	11	0	55
						dani
ERAL CATS EUTHANIZED BY CSO:		0				

SHELTER FEES 2024

	City of Craig	Moffat County
January	\$1,850.00	\$120.00
February	\$640.00	\$120.00
March		
April		
May		
June		
July		
August		
September		
October		
November		
December		
TOTAL		